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INTRODUCTION

RRC

This research effort and subsequent analysis on behalf of the Mt. Hood and Columbia River
Gorge Tourism Alliance consists of a resident survey with statistically significant results that
addresses resident sentiment towards tourism in relation to key issues the communities
within the region are currently facing. Throughout the report, the Mt. Hood and Columbia
River Gorge area is referred to as the “Region”.

Topics were wide-ranging and diverse. Including:
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Road congestion/transit options
Workforce housing

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
Impacts from climate change
Cost of living/Living wage

Local houselessness

Vibrant main streets
Recreation use

Quiality of Life as a resident
Experience economy

Sentiment about lodging & short-term rentals



-~ RESEARCH METHODS

A

RRC OVERVIEW

* RRC worked alongside MT. Hood and Columbia River Gorge Tourism Alliance to develop a survey
instrument that would resonate with respondents and be tailored to the needs of answering
questions regarding tourism sentiment in the region.

* Upon development of the survey instrument, the survey research was conducted using two
methods:

A statistically valid survey with Invites sent via mail (also referred to as Invite sample).

An Open Link survey available to anyone with the interest to participate, distributed via Mt. Hood and the
Columbia River Gorge’s marketing (referred to as Open Link sample).

* Data was collected and analyzed using a variety of RRC’s software, tabulated, and then formatted to
display throughout this.

* Given the very successful response rate for this survey project, the data is considered
representative at the regional level for the study.

Open Link data is also presented for comparison, as these individuals often highlight specific motivations for
answering the survey compared to that of the statistically valid respondents. However, decision-making should
lean towards using the statistically valid sample as the Open Link is not considered fully representative despite
results being very similar.
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RRC THE STATISTICALLY VALID SURVEY

* The statistically valid paper surveys were mailed to
a stratified random sample of residential address in
the Mt. Hood & Columbia River Gorge Region.

Stratified random sampling divides a population into

distinct subgroups or “strata” which are then sampled
independently.

This ensures each subgroup is adequately represented
in the overall sample, allowing for more accurate and
reliable estimates of the population's characteristics or
opinions.

* For this project, this was done by relative size of
each community’s population to that of the overall
region and mailing a similar share of surveys to
randomly selected households within each of the
selected communities.
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RESEARCH METHODS

CITY PERCENT OF TOTAL SURVEYS
POPULATION DISTRIBUTED
Boring 5.8% 585
Brightwood 0.5% 51
Cascade Locks 1.2% 113
Corbett 2.4% 245
Dufur 0.9% 91
Eagle Creek 2.8% 291
Estacada 8.8% 884
Fairview 9.0% 930
Government Camp 0.2% 15
Hood River 14.7% 1465
Mosier 1.0% 105
Odell/Parkdale 2.2% 208
Rhododendron 1.4% 138
Sandy 15.5% 1547
The Dalles 15.8% 1580
Troutdale 16.3% 1611
Welches 1.6% 156
TOTAL POPULATION




4~ RESEARCH METHODS

RRC THE STATISTICALLY VALID SURVEY

* The statistically valid paper surveys
were mailed to a stratified random
sample of residential address in the
Mt. Hood & Columbia River Gorge
Region within the boundaries of the
map o the right.
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-~ RESEARCH METHODS

RRC THE STATISTICALLY VALID SURVEY

* Options to respond to the statistically valid survey were:

Via mail-back paper surveys included with the original mailing
to each household.

Links to an online survey from included QR codes in the cover
letter which used individual passwords to limit responses to 1
per household.

1,435

* Survey response was very strong, with 1,435 completed

surveys for the Invite sample. Total Invite
The margin of error in results in +/- 2.6%, indicating a small Surveys
margin of potential error in either direction. Completed

° Once the statistically sample was collected, the survey
was opened to the public via an “open-link”.

This was promoted through local media channels from the 10’00(9 Surver HElle
corresponding communities. +/- 2.6% Margin of Error

A total of 361 Open link responses were collected overall for
all communities.
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RRC TROUTDALE SURVEY COLLECTION

206

Total Invite
Surveys
Completed

148

Total Open Link
Surveys
Completed
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How long have you lived in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region? Enter 0 if less than a year.

Troutdale

Less than 1 year .4% 3%

1-5Svyears 18% 36%

6-10vyears 12%

|
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11-20vyears 17% 15%

More than 20 years S54%% 34%

Avg. 23.8 15.3

n= 192 127
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What describes your residence in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region?

Troutdale
ite

Pri id Year- d
resident
Seasonal or secondary
residence/Second homeowner
Temporary resident

n= 205 147

100%

12
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m Would you say your overall quality of life in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region has been:
[
Troutdale
J e Ope
- | have not lived here long 206 206
I encugh to see change yet
< n= 200 147




Please rate how important are the following factors to your and your community’s quality of life in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River
Gorge Region?
Troutdale

e ne100 avgas (6% I
e rmi2s avgas [14%

Safety and security

. e n=201 Avg.46 6% 29% e
Scenic beauty
o nelzs Avg 46 NS 20%
_ _ wie =200 Avg 45 |08 26% e
Environmental quality
o n=129 Avg 46 |INZEEN21%
o wie  n=199 Avg 43 |NNNEA% 32% s
Family friendly
o =129 Avg 42 [EEEINNNTA 26% S
o i n=201  Avg.4.2 |IINNEG% 42% - L
Parks & recreation facilities
O n=120 Avg 43 [T 33% e
m Access to outdoor recreational nvite n=199 Avg 42 | 19% 33% Y - R
opportunities o =129 Avg.4.4 |INEG% 28% s
o . wie  n-199 Avg.a1 |l 24% 37% o Ew
Ssmall/local businesses
oeen  n=128 Avg 4.1 |[NNENEE% 20% s
mite  n=200 Avg.3.5 [JI6% 22% 38% 33
Access to locally sourced food
oo n=120 Avg 40 HNS% 26% 2200 S
_ mite  n=200 Avg.3.8 |I6% 29% 40% 2%
Variety of restaurants
Open n=120 Avg 20 [Ji6% 25% 349 3%
_ wie  n-195 Avg 38 [N 27% 34% o
Access of area amenities to all user groups
m o =128 Avg 35 [RINSHE 27% 31% - T
wie  n=1ss Avg 37 |ESESGEEN % INA7% 200 A
Schools (Pre-K - 12) E -
u Open n=128 Avg.37 |NESHEE 20% 1s%  EE——
nvite n=196 Avg 36 [EEEl 1% 26% 28% 9%
Bike/walk maobility E
oen =129 Avg 26 SN 0% 9% 30% o sw
_ wie =197 Avg 26 [BUE7% 34% 36% o 10% B 5- very important
Arts/culture/entertainment
Open n=129 Avg.3.7 [NT1% 23% 37% - 4
nvite n=199 Avg. 26 |69 8% 33% 35% . 20% |
F Variety of retail shopping E - 3
o =128 Avg 35 |HESSENN10% 20% 26% o aen
nvite n=197 Avg.3.6 |86 9% 34% 31% o 22% 2
I P Local events/festivals E
Open n=120 Avg.3.8 [JI5% Zehi =5 S 2w 1- Mot at all important
J nvite n=191 Avg.3.5 [JEEENN 6% 35% 32% 18w |
m Economic opportunities E
Open n=128 Avg.3.6 |BH6) 10% 32% 28% o 2a% |
_ wie  n-194 Avg 35 [NEHEN 8% 20% 33% e
Local heritage -
Open n=129 avg 25 [6%EN 12% 31% 26% L 2a%m
) _ nvite n=200 Avg. 35 |EEEEHN 7% 32% 22% 2%
Diversity of the community E
o =129 Avg.3e [EEERNG% 23% 23% [
N wie  n=183 Avg 30 |ECESE9% 20% 219 S
Proximity to your workplace
oer  n=120 Avg 2o O 12% 29% 160 ST
) ) nvice n=194 avg 27 [N 21% 26% 18%  [EESEN
Access to public transportation E
_— o =129 Avg 2 NS 19% 22% 16%  EESEEN
_ wie nm2s avoze IMMMNSHOEEE 5% IS
Other: (Please specify:)
e ne2a avo 34 EESEENA% 13% 4% EES

Source: RRC



Please rate how satisfied you are with the region’s performance on these factors?

Troutdale
Scenic Beauty
open  n=12s Avg.4z |G 28% I
7 nvite n=196 Avg. 4.0 | 20% 50% -
Family friendly
Open n=115 ava 37 [I 33% 42% 19w
e nizs Ag3s RN oo SEE
Proximity to your workplace
Ty oo
e 194 avgss [INNESR 0% T
Access to outdoor recreational opportunities
oz avg 3o [ISRIMINERR a0 I
. on fadil n=197 avg 38 [ 7% 25% 44% Tozwm |
Parks & recreation facilities
Open n=117 Avg.35 [l 11% 35% 40% [ 11%
vite n=197 avg 37 [J5% 32% 40% [ 219
Environmental guality
Open n=122 Avg.3.7 [5% 40% 29% Co1e%
e y nvite n=197 Avg.37 |59 38% 39% Co11%
Small/local businesses
Gpen n=12z2 Avg.35 [JI5% 43% 38% L 11%
nvite n=172 Avg.36 |/8% 37% 26% . 18%
Local heritage
Open n=108 Avg 35 | 10% 48% 27% oo15%
nvise n=177 Avg.36 i 36% 24% |o1s%
Access of area amenities to all user groups _ -
Open n=107 avg 24 [ 57% 27% [o% | B 5- Very satisfied
nuite n=187 Avg.2.7 |5% 35% 40% o 1e%
Local events/festivals 4
Open n=118 Avg.36 | 8% 36% 26% . 18%
y nvite n=184 Avg 37 I 36% 41% _ 3
Bike/walk mobility
Open n=111 avg. zz [JEEll 18% 320 30% | 13% -
2
nvite n=197 Avg. 36 8% 34% 429% | o1s%
Access tao locally sourced food = T .l FI L
Sl e e o 2w = o [N B 1-Verydissatisfied
y . nvite n=187 Avg. 36 |[7% 38% 26% . 18%
Arts/culture/entertainment
P Open n=117 Avg 34 /8% 489% EE) L% |
nvite n=192 Avg.3.6 [JIA0% 29% 31% o 19%
Diversity of the community
U Gpen n=120 Avg 33 [ 14% 44% 27% L 13%
nvite n=197 Avg.3.5 |5 34% 37% | 16%
Variety of restaurants
Open n=121 Avg 23 [BB8  19% 23% 28% |o1s%
[ ) N vite n=163 Avg 34 [ 9% 44% 39% 6%
Economic opportunities
Open n=104 Avg.33 [ 13% 479% 29% Co%
nuite n=196 Avg. 34 [J11% 38% 34% [ 1a% |
Variety of retail shopping
Open n=120 Avg.32 |I 23% 43% 23% [ 10% |
e n=190  Avg 33 [FEE 16% 31% 32% | o14%
Safety and security
| Open n=126 Avg 33 [0 14% 32% 35% | de% |
) ) nvite n=142  Avg.33 [EEN 8% 40% 24% L 11%
Access to public transportation
Ty 1 0% s
nvite n=14z avg.31 [EESEN 16% 32% 26% | 1a%
Schools (Pre-K - 12)
Gpen n=os  avg. 31 SNl 19% 40% 200 [N
e eie agz: I 7% TRt
Other: (Please specify:)
e nan ag2s I 5 27 T




ALl
—
-
L.
O
e
=
-
<
-
<

<
2
-
<
(T
U
g
L
L
(&)
<
=
[+ 4
o
A.
=

In the graph below, average importance and satisfactions ratings are compared to
demonstrate areas that may need more attention.
This is determined by those categories which have a higher importance rating than satisfaction.

The “Needs Met” column details the importance/satisfaction discrepancy and may serve as an avenue
to judge the priority of addressing the public’'s concern regarding the various survey topics.

Invite Sample

Bike/walk mobility 2.6

Safety and security 3.3
Small/local businesses 3.4
Variety of restaurants 3.2

Access to outdoor recreational opportunities _ 4.0

Access to locally sourced food

Environmental quality _ _

Variety of retail shopping

Farks & recreation faulltles _
Scenic Seout I
ramil riencly I -

Arts/culture/entertainment
Access of area amenities to all user groups 3.4
Local events/festivals 3.2
Diversity of the community
Schools (Pre-K -12) _
Economic opportunities
Access to public transportation 29

Loca! heritage FE ] 57
Proximity to your workplace [ 5 5

0 1 2 3 4
Ratings Satisfaction #

nvite

2 3 4

5

o
I

Rating Importance #

Upper Mt. Hood {Government Camp, Villages of Mt. Hood)

0.2
0.2
0.1
01
01
0.0
01
02
0.3
0.3
0.4
5-2 -1 0] 1 Z

Importance Satisfaction Difference



In the graph below, average importance and satisfactions ratings are compared to
demonstrate areas that may need more attention.
This is determined by those categories which have a higher importance rating than satisfaction.

The “Needs Met” column details the importance/satisfaction discrepancy and may serve as an avenue
to judge the priority of addressing the public’'s concern regarding the various survey topics.

Open Sample

L
Upper Mt. Hood {Government Camp, Villages of Mt. Hood)
o Safety and security S as
Environmental quanw_ S as

m Small/local businesses P as

2 Family friendly 5.4 I, < =

(@) Bike/walk mobility 3.2 e s

I: Diversity of the community 3.1 R

O Access to locally sourced food 3.0 R

< Local heritage 3.4 I a0

T Access of area amenities to all user groups I se
> n Scemcaeauw_ s

L Schools (Pre-K - 12) s
P IE Parks & recreation facilities 3.7 I Ao
H Arts/culture/entertainment 31 3.4

— Variety of restaurants 3.3 _3.6
J 3 Local events/festivals I

Access to outdoor recreational opportunities _ _ -0.2

< z Economic opportunities 0.0

E Variety of retail shopping 3.2 3.1 0.1

m Access to public transportation 3.4 3.3 0.1
: (o) Proximity to your workplace . | sz . 21 | . . .- 1.0

0. 0] 1 2 3 4 5|0 1 2 3 4 5/ -2 -1 0 1
a E Ratings Satisfaction # Rating Importance # Importance Satisfaction Difference
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Do you own or rent your residence in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region?

Troutdale

nwvite

| rent my home . 10%% 80

Other: (Please specify) I 3% 2%

n= 196 119

Have you ever used this home as a short-term rental/VRBO/Airbnb?

Troutdale
ite
Yes IE% 3%
n= 165 107

90%

Source: RRC
97%

Source: RRC



How concerned are you about the following aspects of housing in your community within the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region
Troutdale

nvite n=202 Avg.3.7
Cost of housing

Open n=125 Avg.23.6

nvite n=198 Avg. 33
Housing availability

Open n=125 Avg.3.0

Source: RRC

. Extremely concerned 5
. Very concerned 4

. Moderately concerned 3
. Somewhat concerned 2
. Mot at all concerned 1

Unsure X
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What are the biggest impacts or challenges affecting you personally or professionally in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River

Gorge Region? (Check all that apply)

Troutdale

Inflation

-
Y]
£

ot
w

Houselessness issues 63%

Crowding/congestion 60%

Housing/home prices

Impacts from climate change
(increased smoke from wildfires,
seasonal changes, etc.)

Ability toearn a living wage 23% 23%

School/youth programming

. 21% 21%
capacities

Lack of housing

inventory/availability 17%

=
o
£

Availability of quality and/or
culturally relevant food options
within local area

17% 20%

Ability to find workforce staffing 2%

Availability of transit options 9%

w0
ES

Ability to find employment 5% 6%

Short-term vacation rentals [ 2% 1%

Other issues (Please specify:) 14%

-
=
ES

n= 202 126

63%

8%

A47%

39%

45%

22
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City
Crime
Joes W

Roads

“asnE A ddicts

Recreation

Park
Clean
Traffi S

g]deg. ~Increasedy;,,

l”al

| Neu
Crime afe

Populatlon ['heft
Trader

More

Mountain Puidine

Other Issues
include...
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Which issue or challenge from Question 12 is the most important to address by local officials or decision-makers?

Troutdale

Houselessness issues 29% 24%

=
m

Inflation 19% 11%

Crowding/congestion 19% 14%

Impacts from climate change (increased
smoke from wildfires, seasonal changes,
etc.)

11% 8%

Housing/home prices 7% 12%

School/youth programming capacities 5% 8%

Lack of housing inventory/availability 2% 1%

Availability of quality and/or culturally

) e 1% 7%
relevant food options within local area

Ability to earn a living wage § 1% 3%

Ability to find workforce staffing § 1%

Awvailability of transit options 2%

Ability to find employment 1%

Short-term vacation rentals

Other issues (Please specify:) 5% 8%

n= 177 106

24
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How familiar are you with the tourism industry operators, managers, or marketers in the Mt.
Troutdale
41%

1- Mot at all familiar

2 -Somewhat familiar

3 - Moderately familiar 18%

4 -Nery familiar 9%

5 - Extremely familiar 206 3%

Avg. | 2.0

2.2

n= 196 117

Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region?

Open

31%
27%

31%

26
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To what extent do you rely on tourism in the region to support your livelihood?

Troutdale
1- Mot at all dependent 0%
2 - Somewhat dependent I 5% 6%
3 - Moderately dependent I 3% 8%
4 -Very dependent | 1% 2%

5-Extremely dependent | 1%

Avg. 1.2 1.3

n= 196 117

85%

27
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Do you work in the tourism industry in Mt. Hood and Columbia River Gorge region?

Troutdale
ite
Yes |2% 3%
Unsure | 1%
n= 200 113

97%

Source: RRC

28



How much do you agree or disagree that...?

Troutdale
. L. Invite n=194 Avg.
Visitors to Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge
Region benefit our local economy.
Open n=114 Avg.
The Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region  Invite n=187 Avg.
provides a high-quality experience to people
visiting in the region. Open n=111 Avg.
The Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region  Invite n=172 Avg.
provides a welcoming experience for people
of diverse ethnic or religious backgrounds. Open n=99 Avg.
o . . : Invite n=189 Avg.
Visitor spending helps sustain regional
residents’ quality of life.
Open n=111 Avg.
There are better shopping, dining, and Invite n=184 Avg. . 5 - Strongly agree
cultural opportunities in the region because . 4-Agree
of tourism. Open n=110 Avg.
. 2 - Meutral
Invite n=186 Avg. B - Disagree

The overall benefits of tourism in my
community outweigh the negative impacts

open n=103  Avg. . 1- Strongly Disagree

Visitors to Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge  Invite n=173 Avg.
Region behave respectfully towards my
community. Open n=108 Avg.

L. .. Invite n=182 Avg.
The Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region is
overcrowded because of too many visitors.

Open n=107 Avg.

Current infrastructurfa an_d visitor servic_es in Invite n=172 Ave.
the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region
can support the volume of tourism in the
region. Open n=108 Avg.
Steps are currently being taken to address ~ Invite n=134  Avg.
potential negative impacts of visitors to our
region. Open n=89 Avg.

2
=
<
o
=
=
L
o
=
O
=

o L Invite n=190 Avg.
Visitors to Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge

Region disrupt my quality of life. 29

Open n=109 Avg.
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How supportive are you about promoting Mt. Hood and the Columbia River Gorge to attract visitors from out of the

region to visit?
Troutdale
1-Strongly oppose 5%

Z - Somewhat oppose 11% S%

3 - Neutral 26%

4 - Somwhat favor 37%

5-5Strongly favor 19%

Avg. 3.5 3.6

n= 199 116

[
(¥]
i

19%

27%
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How likely are you to recommend the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region to your family and friends as a place to
visit? (Scale: 0 = Extremely unlikely to 10 = Extremely likely)

0- Extremely unlikely

10 - Extremely likely

Avg.

nvite

2%

39%

7.8

Troutdale

(=]

¥
s
i

3%

1%

3%

1%

49

9%

3%

11%

19%

6%

7.7

117
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A Net Promoter Score (NPS) in a Resident Sentiment Survey tells local decision makers how
satisfied residents are with their living community. It's determined by asking residents: "On a
scale of O to 10, how likely are you to recommend living here to others?" The score is calculated
by taking the percentage of residents who love living there (score 9-10) and subtracting the
percentage who are unhappy (score 0-6). The result, ranging from -100 to +100, helps local
decision makers understand if residents are happy and identify areas for improvement.

Troutdale

Detractor (% responding 0-G) 24%

Promoter (%6 responding 9 & o
10)

NP5 | 27.3 22.2

30%

n= 198 117

465%

32
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Thinking about your overall experience with vehicles and traffic in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region, how
frequently do you experience challenges getting around your community?

Troutdale

nvite Cpen

1-Mever A 200

Z - Infreguently 16% 19%

2-Sometimes 53%

4 - Freguently 31% 20%

5-Always 404 6%

n= 188 101

34



To what extent do you experience any challenges, if at all, driving in Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region during the
following time periods?

Troutdale
ite Ope
0 Not at all challenging summer (June to August) -12% 9%
E— Fall (September to November) _ 30% 27%
m Winter (December to March) _ 27% 349
m Spring (April to May) _ 37% 36%
Sometimes challenging Summer (June to August) _42% 48%
Fall (September to November) _ 50% 58%
Winter (December to March) _44% 449
P m Spring (April to May) _ 449 49%
m Very challenging Summer (June to August) _ 39%
J w Fall (September to November) - 12% 9%
Winter (December to March) - 22% 15%
< z Spring (April to May) - 12% 10%
z Don't know/No opinion Summer (June to August) . 5% 49
m Fall (September to November) - 8% 5%
o J Winter (December to March) . 7% 6%
J Spring (April to May) . 6% 5%
m n= Summer (June to August) 187 98
< < Fall (September to November) 185 95
m : Winter (December to March) 184 97
Spring (April to May) 187 100
no



Do traffic conditions on the roads in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region at busy times cause you to modify your
behavior?

Troutdale

nvite Open

It causes me to modify my plans, timing,

and/or route. 47% 4%

It can be annoying/inconvenient at times,

but it doesn’t change my behavior. 30% 2004

It has no impact on my behavior. 13% 9%

It causes me to consider moving out of the
area.

49

]
g I

Other impact: (Please specify) § 2% 494

n= 194 98

<
O
n
=
<
A.
=
O
L.
:
-

BEHAVIOR




To what extent do you use public transit in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region (e.g., Columbia Area Transit, Mt.
Hood Express)

Troutdale

75% 82%

nvite
Once ayear .8% 9%

Afew times a year 13% 4%
Once a month ‘1%
A few times a month I 2% 1%
Once aweek 1%
Every day 1%
Don't know/Unsure of pgblic I 504
transpaort options
n= 193 102

Source:
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How likely would you and your household be to use public transit in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region if there
were more options (e.g., more frequent service or additional routes)?

Troutdale

1-Motatall likely 62% 57%

2 -Somewhat likely 23% 20%

3 - Moderately Likely 9% 13%

4-Very likely 3% 7%

5 - Extremely likely 2% 404

Avg. 1.6 1.8

n= 201 112

38






LLl To what extent has your visitation/use of various locations in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region changed over time?
E Troutdale
= I e re100 S s R 561
F Sandy Ridge Trail System
Open = s 9% NSO 9%
(0 _ s 7% 13 %N
Post Canyon Trail System
L Open s e 7% [ETee 4%
> | e n=1o7 I 2
Tamanawas Falls Trail
o Osen = s 9% [ESe 4%
_ s e 15% [NESSeRE
m Mirror Lake
Open = e T 22% 2SN %
o - e n=200 I R 5
w Trillium Lake
Open = T2 28% . S e%
4 e ST 9% e
Rowena Crest
g Oser s [T 2% [NZEee N 4%
.- Lower Sandy River (Sandy River Delta, 'nv =1 [T0%T 0 3% NS S0 9%
O Lewis & Clarksp, Glenn OttoPark)  over 11> | A S
| = [T29% T 30% [SEee I S0
z Clackamas River
Osen = [T 3% [NSZeE 6%
(@ Ski resorts (Mt. Hood Meadows, - e 3s% [SSOe 50
= Timberine, Skigow) ey 2
< Hood River Waterfront (including =roe T84 2290 SN 13%
n Event site, The Hook, Marina) ety
_ | —iee [TEe% T 43 [TSSHI 70
z Waterfall Corridor trails
Oser =os A2 44 cshIE 15%
O NN Iy ———————
ultnomah Falls
- Bl About the same  gpe g e NSO 9%
m . Fewer visits

Source: RRC
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Are you employed in the Mt. Hood/Columbia River Gorge Region?

Troutdale

ves [ = 2%

n= 199 113

Source: RRLC
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How do you typically get around the area?

Troutdale

nvite e
Personal vehicle (car, truck, 07% 96%
motorcycle, etc.)
Walk | 29 2%
Bicycle | 1% 2%

Other | 1%

Bus | 1%

Carpool/other person drives

Uber/Lyft/Taxi

n= 198 113
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What is your age?

565-74

75 and older

n= 199

14%

16%

21%

26%

A1)
i

Troutd

3%

9%

4%

113

12%

19%

21%

32%

(%]

n
o

A
A
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What is your gender?

Female 52%

nvite

Prefer not to answer I 2%

Prefer to self-describe as:

n= 199

Troutdale

3%

113

21%

76%
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What is your highest level of education?

Less than high school/some
high school

1%

High schocl graduate

Vocation/trade school
certificate

Some college

Associate Degree (AA, AS, etc))

Bachelor's Degree (BA, BS, AB,
etc.)

Advanced/graduate degres
(MS, Ph.D., JD, etc.)

n=| 197

27%

25%

Troutdale

1%

5%

4%

112

12%

18%

219%

38%
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Including yourself, how many people live in your household? (Enter 1 if you live alone)

Avg. 2.6

n=193

Troutdale

10%

39%
27%
16%
7%

1%

1%

3.2

104

Source: RRC
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How many people in your household are under 18 years old?

nvite
1 - 12%

2 . 9%

3 IS%

A4+ 1 1%

= 199

Troutdale

4%

2%

112

21%

20%

54%
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Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?

Yes I 6%

n= 198

Troutdale

111

12%

858%
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Which race or ethnicity do you most identify with? (Please select all that apply)

Troutdale
nvite
Asian IB% 3%
MNative American or Alaska
) 1%
Mative
Mative Hawalian or Pacific
2%
Islander
Black or African American | 1% 200
Unknown 2%
Prefer not to answer l 7% 9%
Another race not listed here,
) 1%
please specify
n= 197 113

85%

Source: RRC
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Which of these categories best describes the total gross annual income of your household (before taxes)?

Troutdale

Less than $25,000 A%4

$25,000 to $49,999 8%

$50,000 to $99,999 34% 25%

$100,000 to $149,999 29%

$150,000 to $199,999 12%

$200,000 to $249,999 6%

$250,000 or mare M 2% 504

n= 187 106

43%



THANK
YOU!

RRC Associates

4770 Baseline Road, Suite 355
Boulder, CO
80303

(303) 449-6558
www.rrcassociates.com



http://www.rrcassociates.com/
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